Single Cylinder - Single Engine List of Components Engines up to 115 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-115AFN 1 NO.
Cylinder LM-OC-115AFN 1 NO.
Pump LM-HP-16 1 NO.
Hose Kit LM-CT-5.0 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 1 No.
No. of Turns 5.8 NA
Single Cylinder - Single Engine List of Components Engines up to 175 Hp Engines up to 350 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-175AF POHS-350AF 1 NO.
Cylinder LM-OC-175AF LM-OC-350AF 1 NO.
Pump LM-HP-23 LM-HP-27 1 NO.
Hose Kit LM-CT-7.5 LM-CT-7.5 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 LM-HO-150 2 Nos.
No. of Turns 5.3 6.1 NA
ORDER GUIDE MULTISTEER PACKAGED HYDRAULIC STEERING SYSTEM
Single Cylinder - Twin Engine List of Components Engines up to 200/300 Hp Engines up to 450/600 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-175AF-TR POHS-350AF 1 NO.
Cylinder LM-OC-175AF LM-OC-350AF 1 NO.
Pump LM-HP-23 LM-HP-27 1 NO.
Hose Kit LM-CT-7.5 LM-CT-7.5 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 LM-HO-150 2 Nos.
Adjustable Tie Rod LM-T-3 LM-T-3 1 No.
No. of Turns 5.3 6.1 NA
Twin Cylinder - Twin Engine (with Tie Rod) List of Components Engines up to 250/350 Hp Engines up to 600/700 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-175AF-TT POHS-350AF-TT 1 NO.
Cylinder LM-OC-175AF LM-OC-350AF 2 Nos.
Pump LM-HP-33 LM-HP-40 1 NO.
Hose Kit LM-CT-7.5 LM-CT-7.5 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 LM-HO-150 3 Nos.
Adjustable Tie Rod LM-T-3 LM-T-3 1 No.
Hose Kit 2 LM-CT-01 LM-CT-01 2 Nos.
No. of Turns 7.4 8.3 NA
Twin Cylinder - Twin Engine (with Liquid Tie Bar) List of Components Engines up to 250/350 Hp Engines up to 600/700 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-175AF-DV POHS-350AF-DV 1 No.
Cylinder LM-OC-250AF LM-OC-350AF 2 Nos.
Pump LM-HP-33 LM-HP-40 1 No.
Hose Kit LM-CT-7.5 LM-CT-7.5 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 LM-HO-150 3 Nos.
Hose Kit 2 LM-CT-XX LM-CT-XX 2 Nos.
Liquid Tie-Bar LM-DV-01 LM-DV-01 1 No
No. of Turns 7.4 8.3 NA
Twin Cylinder - Triple Engine (with Tie Rod) List of Components Engines up to 250/350 Hp Engines up to 600/700 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-175AF-TT-3E POHS-350AF-TT-3E 1 No.
Cylinder LM-OC-250AF LM-OC-350AF 2 Nos.
Pump LM-HP-33 LM-HP-40 1 No.
Hose Kit LM-CT-7.5 LM-CT-7.5 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 LM-HO-150 3 Nos.
Hose Kit 2 LM-CT-XX LM-CT-XX 2 Nos.
Adjustable Tie Rod LM-T-3/T4 LM-T-3/T4 2 Nos.
No. of Turns 7.4 8.3 NA
Note : All the above twin engine installations are considered to have propellers in same/counter rotational direction while for triple engine,
propellers of two engines have same rotational direction while one have counter rotational direction.
OUTBOARD HYDRAULIC
STEERING SYSTEM
EXCEL CONTROLINKAGE PVT. LTD.
   +91 9764856866 |     rahul@multiflexmarine.com |      www.multiflexmarine.com
  ©2018 | Multiflex Marine | All Rights Reserved
Printed in the India
FRONT MOUNT SINGLE BALANCED OUTBOARD CYLINDERS
Salient Features :
2.2
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
To select a correct MultiSteer Steering System for your boat, first define the maximum horse power developed by the outboard engine(s) and the
rotational direction of the propellers on installations with respective engines.
For Single Engine installation; working in any rotational direction, directly use the steering system as per mentioned maximum horse power of the
engine.
Example for Single Engine of 115 Hp :
Maximum horse power for the installation of single engine 1 x 115 Hp = 115 Hp.
Here, you will select MultiSteer Hydraulic Steering System up to 115 Hp i.e. POHS-115AFN.
For Twin Engine installations; working in the same rotational direction, add the power of both engines
Example for Twin Engine of 115 Hp in same rotational direction :
Maximum horse power for the installation of twin engine 2 x 115 Hp = 230 Hp.

Oil LM-HO-150 LM-HO-150 2 Nos.
No. of Turns 5.3 6.1 NA
ORDER GUIDE MULTISTEER PACKAGED HYDRAULIC STEERING SYSTEM
Single Cylinder - Twin Engine List of Components Engines up to 200/300 Hp Engines up to 450/600 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-175AF-TR POHS-350AF 1 NO.
Cylinder LM-OC-175AF LM-OC-350AF 1 NO.
Pump LM-HP-23 LM-HP-27 1 NO.
Hose Kit LM-CT-7.5 LM-CT-7.5 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 LM-HO-150 2 Nos.
Adjustable Tie Rod LM-T-3 LM-T-3 1 No.
No. of Turns 5.3 6.1 NA
Twin Cylinder - Twin Engine (with Tie Rod) List of Components Engines up to 250/350 Hp Engines up to 600/700 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-175AF-TT POHS-350AF-TT 1 NO.
Cylinder LM-OC-175AF LM-OC-350AF 2 Nos.
Pump LM-HP-33 LM-HP-40 1 NO.
Hose Kit LM-CT-7.5 LM-CT-7.5 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 LM-HO-150 3 Nos.
Adjustable Tie Rod LM-T-3 LM-T-3 1 No.
Hose Kit 2 LM-CT-01 LM-CT-01 2 Nos.
No. of Turns 7.4 8.3 NA
Twin Cylinder - Twin Engine (with Liquid Tie Bar) List of Components Engines up to 250/350 Hp Engines up to 600/700 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-175AF-DV POHS-350AF-DV 1 No.
Cylinder LM-OC-250AF LM-OC-350AF 2 Nos.
Pump LM-HP-33 LM-HP-40 1 No.
Hose Kit LM-CT-7.5 LM-CT-7.5 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 LM-HO-150 3 Nos.
Hose Kit 2 LM-CT-XX LM-CT-XX 2 Nos.
Liquid Tie-Bar LM-DV-01 LM-DV-01 1 No
No. of Turns 7.4 8.3 NA
Twin Cylinder - Triple Engine (with Tie Rod) List of Components Engines up to 250/350 Hp Engines up to 600/700 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-175AF-TT-3E POHS-350AF-TT-3E 1 No.
Cylinder LM-OC-250AF LM-OC-350AF 2 Nos.
Pump LM-HP-33 LM-HP-40 1 No.
Hose Kit LM-CT-7.5 LM-CT-7.5 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 LM-HO-150 3 Nos.
Hose Kit 2 LM-CT-XX LM-CT-XX 2 Nos.
Adjustable Tie Rod LM-T-3/T4 LM-T-3/T4 2 Nos.
No. of Turns 7.4 8.3 NA
Note : All the above twin engine installations are considered to have propellers in same/counter rotational direction while for triple engine,
propellers of two engines have same rotational direction while one have counter rotational direction.
OUTBOARD HYDRAULIC
STEERING SYSTEM
EXCEL CONTROLINKAGE PVT. LTD.
   +91 9764856866 |     rahul@multiflexmarine.com |      www.multiflexmarine.com
  ©2018 | Multiflex Marine | All Rights Reserved
Printed in the India
Single Cylinder - Single Engine List of Components Engines up to 115 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-115AFN 1 NO.
Cylinder LM-OC-115AFN 1 NO.
Pump LM-HP-16 1 NO.
Hose Kit LM-CT-5.0 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 1 No.
No. of Turns 5.8 NA
Single Cylinder - Single Engine List of Components Engines up to 175 Hp Engines up to 350 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-175AF POHS-350AF 1 NO.
Cylinder LM-OC-175AF LM-OC-350AF 1 NO.
Pump LM-HP-23 LM-HP-27 1 NO.
Hose Kit LM-CT-7.5 LM-CT-7.5 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 LM-HO-150 2 Nos.
No. of Turns 5.3 6.1 NA
ORDER GUIDE MULTISTEER PACKAGED HYDRAULIC STEERING SYSTEM
Single Cylinder - Twin Engine List of Components Engines up to 200/300 Hp Engines up to 450/600 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-175AF-TR POHS-350AF 1 NO.
Cylinder LM-OC-175AF LM-OC-350AF 1 NO.
Pump LM-HP-23 LM-HP-27 1 NO.
Hose Kit LM-CT-7.5 LM-CT-7.5 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 LM-HO-150 2 Nos.
Adjustable Tie Rod LM-T-3 LM-T-3 1 No.
No. of Turns 5.3 6.1 NA
Twin Cylinder - Twin Engine (with Tie Rod) List of Components Engines up to 250/350 Hp Engines up to 600/700 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-175AF-TT POHS-350AF-TT 1 NO.
Cylinder LM-OC-175AF LM-OC-350AF 2 Nos.
Pump LM-HP-33 LM-HP-40 1 NO.
Hose Kit LM-CT-7.5 LM-CT-7.5 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 LM-HO-150 3 Nos.
Adjustable Tie Rod LM-T-3 LM-T-3 1 No.
Hose Kit 2 LM-CT-01 LM-CT-01 2 Nos.
No. of Turns 7.4 8.3 NA
Twin Cylinder - Twin Engine (with Liquid Tie Bar) List of Components Engines up to 250/350 Hp Engines up to 600/700 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-175AF-DV POHS-350AF-DV 1 No.
Cylinder LM-OC-250AF LM-OC-350AF 2 Nos.
Pump LM-HP-33 LM-HP-40 1 No.
Hose Kit LM-CT-7.5 LM-CT-7.5 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 LM-HO-150 3 Nos.
Hose Kit 2 LM-CT-XX LM-CT-XX 2 Nos.
Liquid Tie-Bar LM-DV-01 LM-DV-01 1 No
No. of Turns 7.4 8.3 NA
Twin Cylinder - Triple Engine (with Tie Rod) List of Components Engines up to 250/350 Hp Engines up to 600/700 Hp Qty
Steering Kit POHS-175AF-TT-3E POHS-350AF-TT-3E 1 No.
Cylinder LM-OC-250AF LM-OC-350AF 2 Nos.
Pump LM-HP-33 LM-HP-40 1 No.
Hose Kit LM-CT-7.5 LM-CT-7.5 2 Nos.
Oil LM-HO-150 LM-HO-150 3 Nos.